GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LLOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 2011
(To be answered on the 10th December 2015)

PILOT TRAINING INSTITUTES

2011. SHRI NINONG ERING

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
otior feamotor apit be pleased to state:-

(a) the number of pilot training institutes in the country run by the Government and in the private sector, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the Government is aware of the very huge cost involved in seeking commercial pilot license in the country;

(c) if so, any policy has been formulated/proposed to formulated to impart training at affordable cost through the Gevernment and Private Training Institutes in India;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

() if not, the reasons therefor; and

(f) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to train the pilots at affordable cost in the country? :

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oIPR fauTeTar aiIer™l 3 3o 350 (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a) There are 34 functional Flying Training Institutes in the country for pilot training run by the Government/ Private sector/ State Government. A list of Flying Training Institutes is attached as annexure.

(b) to (f) Pilot Training Institutes run on commercial interests and it is not possible to incentivize the institutes. However, Directorate General of Civil Aviation has recently revised the Civil Aviation Requirements on 31.07.2015 to simplify conditions under which these institutes operate. Further, Government of India does not regulate/ propose to regulate the fee structure of these institutes.

Fekdedo


Annexure

Flying Training Institutes il
S- Name of the Flying Training Institute State Opsratotgl Validity
No. Status
Telangana State Aviation Academy, Andhra Pradesh, old Airport, : -
1 Hyderabad-500011 Telangana Functional 31.03.2016
Flytech Aviation Academy, A1-Kauser, Plot No.295, Road No. 10, West .
4 Maredpally, Secunderabad. Telangana Functional 31.03.2016
Wings Aviation Pct. Ltd., 1-11-256/B, Plot No. 108, Adjacent Airport Road, .
3 Begumpet, Hyderabad. Telangana Functional 31.03.2016
M/s Asia Pacific Flight Training Academy Ltd. GMR HIAL Airport Office :
% Rajiv Gandhi International Airport Shamshabad, Hyderabad-500409 Telangans Rupesipme 09.02.2021
5 (g:;afraautj)arat Flying Club, Civil Aerodrome, Harni Road, Vadodara-390022 Gujarat Functional 13.12.2015
Ahmedabad Aviation & Aeronautics Ltd., AAA Hanger. Old Terminal ; E .
6 Airport, Ahmedabad 38003, Gujarat Gujarat Functional 25.12.2015
7 | Haryana Instt. Of Civil Aviation, Karnal Branch, Karnal Haryana Functional 09.12.2015
8 | Haryana Instt. Of Civil Aviation, Hissar Branch, Hissar. Haryana Functional 31.03.2016
9 | Haryana Instt. Of Civil Aviation, Pinjore Branch, Pinjore. Haryana Functional 31.03.2016
10 | Govt. Aviation Training School, Jakkur, Bangalore. Karnataka Functional 31.12.2015
HAL Rotary Wing Academy, Hindustan Aeronautics Ltd., Helicopter ,
11 Division, P.B. No. 1790, Bangalore. Karnataka Functional 17.02.2016
Rajiv Gandhi Academy for Aviation Tech. Radhasree, T.C36/1200(1&2), :
12 Vallakkadauv Enchakkal Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala Functional 18.02.2016
13 | Madhya Pradesh Flying Club, Raja Bhoj Airport, Bhopal ';,"raa‘fj@; Functional | 20.03.2020
Madhya Pradesh Flying Club, Devi Ahilyabai Holkar Airport, Civil Madhya .
1A Aerodrome, Bijasan Road, Indore-452005 Pradesh FUACKoRR; 20i09.2020
: b Madhya . '
15 | M/s Chimes Aviation, Sagar, (MP) Bradash Functional 20.04.2020
16 | Sha- Shib Flying Academy, (Guna) M.P. Madhya Functional | 31.03.2016
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Nagpur Flying Club, Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Civil Lines, ’L/

31.03.2016

17 Nagpur-01 Maharashtra | Functional

18 | The Bombay Flying Club, Juhu Airport, Santacruz (W) Mumbai Maharashtra | Functional 31.03.2016
National Flying Training Institute, Pvt. Ltd, C/o Airport Authority of India, .|

19 | Birsi Airport, P.O. Paraswada, Gondia, 425 614 Maharashtra Managshitgh; »Fungtienl. 1 .31.12.2015
Academy of Carver Aviation, Plot No. P-50,MIDC Ind. Area, Near Baramati . Y :

20 Airport, Baramati-413133 Maharashtra Functional 20.04.2020
SKVM'’s Flying Academy of Aviation, Campus-Babulde, Banks of Tapi R

21 River, Mumbai-Agra Road, Shirpur, Dist.-Dhule-425 405 Maharashtra | Functional - 31.03.2016

" Bihar Flying Instt. Government of Bihar, Cabinet Secretariate Civil Aviation | . g o

- Directorate, Patna Airport, Patna _ BIAr Fun e e
Govt. Aviation Training Instt. Directorate of Aviation, Orissa, Civil : ;

23 Aisradraniel Blu/bsiinslar. ‘ Orissa Functional 27.12.2015

24 | Amritsar Aviation Club, Amritsar Intl. Airport P.O. Rajasansi, Punjab Functional 31.03.2016

25 | Patiala Aviation Club, Civil Aerodrome, Sangrur Road, Patiala | Punjab - Functional 31.03.2016
Banasthali Vidyapith Gliding Flying Club, Banasthali Univ., Banasthali, Dist. : ) : 5

26 Tonk Raj-304022 Rajasthan Functional 31.03.2016

57 The Magjras Flying Club Ltd., Gate No. Old Airport, Meenambakkam, Tamilnadn Einclional 51.02.2016
Chennai-600027

28 | Orient Flight School, P.B. No. 1306, 40, GST Road, Chennai. Tamilnadu N°“";“1"1°;"2’g:'53'"°e
Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Udan Akademi Fursatganj, Dist. Raebareilly, UP- | Uttar .

29 229302 Bradedh Functional 26.03.2020
Ambitions Flying Club Pvt. Ltd., MS-10 NH-91, Aligarh Airstrip, Dhanipur, Uttar :

S0 Post Panethi, Aligarh-202001 UP Pradesh Cancignal 95712012

31 Garg Aviation Ltd., Hanger No.3, Civil Aerodrome, Cantt. Kaanr-208004, Uttar Finchiaral 31.03.2016
UpP Pradesh
Pioneer Flying Club, Pvt. Ltd, MS-10, NH-91, DhanlpurAlrport Post Uttar .

32 | panethi, Aligarh-202001 UP Pradesh Cuiiciiangl .- 7082006

33 | Saraswati Aviation Academy, Suitanpur, Amhat Airfield, UP g:taadresh Functional 31.03.2016

34 | Falcon Aviation Academy, Faizabad (UP) giadresh Functional 19.12.2015

35 | M/s Amber Aviation Pvt. Ltd., Civil Aerodrome, Pant Ngar, Uttarakhand Uttarakhand | Functional 20.11.2015

